

NO. 44107-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,

DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

vs.

PAVEL FEDOROVICH ZALOZH,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

**John A. Hays, No. 16654
Attorney for Respondent**

**1402 Broadway
Suite 103
Longview, WA 98632
(360) 423-3084**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | Page |
|---|-----------|
| A. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | iii |
| B. STATEMENT OF THE CASE | 1 |
| C. ARGUMENT | |
| I. THE STATE’S FAILURE TO ASSIGN ERROR TO ANY FINDINGS OF FACT OR TO FACTUAL FINDINGS INCLUDED IN THE CONCLUSIONS OF LAW MAKES THOSE FACTS VERITIES ON APPEAL | 6 |
| II. THE STATE’S FAILURE TO ARGUE LACK OF STANDING ON APPEAL WAIVES THAT ISSUE | 10 |
| III. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR WHEN IT GRANTED THE DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO SUPPRESS BECAUSE THE POLICE DID NOT HAVE A REASONABLY ARTICULABLE SUSPICION BASED UPON OBJECTIVE FACTS THAT AN OCCUPANT OF THE VEHICLE THEY STOPPED HAD BEEN INVOLVED IN ANY ILLEGAL ACTIVITY | 11 |
| D. CONCLUSION | 16 |
| E. APPENDIX | |
| 1. Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 7 | 17 |
| 2. United States Constitution, Fourth Amendment | 17 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| | Page |
|--|------------|
| <i>Federal Cases</i> | |
| <i>Brown v. Texas</i> , 443 U.S. 47, 61 L.Ed.2d 357, 99 S.Ct. 2637 (1979) | 11 |
| <i>Dunaway v. New York</i> , 442 U.S. 200, 60 L.Ed.2d 824, 99 S.Ct. 2248 (1979) | 12 |
| <i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 20 L.Ed.2d 889, 88 S.Ct. 1868 (1968) | 11, 12, 14 |

State Cases

| | |
|---|--|
| <i>State v. Agee</i> , 89 Wn.2d 416, 573 P.2d 355 (1977) | |
| <i>State v. Byrd</i> , 110 Wn.App. 259, 39 P.3d 1010 (2002) | |
| <i>State v. Ford</i> , 110 Wn.2d 827, 755 P.2d 806 (1988) | |
| <i>State v. Hill</i> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994) | |
| <i>State v. Hutsell</i> , 120 Wn.2d 913, 845 P.2d 1325 (1993) | |
| <i>State v. Larson</i> , 93 Wn.2d 638, 611 P.2d 711 (1980) | |
| <i>State v. Nelson</i> , 89 Wn.App. 179, 948 P.2d 1314 (1997) | |
| <i>State v. Olson</i> , 126 Wn.2d 315, 893 P.2d 629 (1995) | |
| <i>State v. Simpson</i> , 95 Wn.2d 170, 622 P.2d 1199 (1980) | |
| <i>Willener v. Sweeting</i> , 107 Wn.2d 388, 730 P.2d 45 (1986) | |

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 7 11
United States Constitution, Fourth Amendment 11

Statutes and Court Rules

RAP 10.3 10

Other Authorities

R. Utter, *Survey of Washington Search and Seizure Law:
1988 Update*, 11 U.P.S. Law Review 411, 529 (1988) 11, 12
